
                                                       A N D H R A  U N I V E R S I T Y
                                                                                    
                                                                                                                  Visakhapatnam,
No.E-VII(Sup)/2013.                                                                                            Dt:  16-11-2013.
From:
THE REGISTRAR
TO:
The Principals/Directors of Affiliated Colleges offering P.G. Arts Courses,
Sir,

Sub: M.A. Degree Examinations – I & III semesters –December,2013 -    
                    Jumbling/Clubbing of Examinations Centers – Orders – Issued – Reg.

***   
I  am by direction  to  inform  you  that  the  M.A.  Degree  I  &  III  Semester  Examinations  are 

scheduled to commence during December,2013 with the following colleges clubbed as Examinations 
centres.

This Principals/Directors of Affiliated colleges concerned and Heads of the Departments of 
Andhra University (Allotted Centres) are requested to make necessary arrangements for the conduct 
of the above Examinations accordingly.

COMMENCEMENT OF I & III SEMESTERS  :   02-12-2013 TO 21-12-2013 ( 9.00 AM TO 12 NOON & 2.00 
PM TO 5.00 PM))

P.G. ARTS COURSES I & III SEMESTERS DECEMBER, 2013
LIST OF CLUBBING & JUMBLING OF EXAMINATION CENTRES

West Godavari Dist.
Sl.
No.

Name of the College Courses Probable No. of 
Candidates 
appearing

Name of the 
allotted centre

I III   Total
748 DNR College, Bhimavaram M.A. Economics

M.A. Telugu
M.A. Social work

20
15
30

20
30
30

40
45
60

KGRL College,
Bhimavaram

753 Luthern College, 
Bhimavaram

M.A. Social Work
M.A. Telugu

10
10

10
05

20
15

751 KGRL College, 
Bhimavaram

M.A. English 30 40 70 DNR College,
Bhimavaram

753 Luthern College, 
Bhimavaram

M.A. English
M.A.Social Work

05
20

05
30

10
50

745 CSN College, Bhimavaram M.A. English
M.A. Social Work

20
20

30
30

50
50

828 YN College, Narsapur M.A. Pad
M.A. English

40
30

30
30

       70
       60

BGBS College for
Women, Narsapur

622 MVNJS & RVR College,
Malikipuram

M.A. English 10 20 30

835 BRR & GKR Chamber’s 
Deg. & PG College, 
Palakollu 

M.A. English 05 05 10

772 St. Thresa’s 
College for Women, Eluru

M.A. Economics
M.A. English

05
15

20
20

25
35

CRR PG (Boys)
Eluru

777 Sir CRR College PG, Eluru M.A. Economics 10 10 20 St. Thresa’s Col. 



M.A. Politics
M.A. English

20
20

20
30

40
50

For Women, Eluru

042 AU PG Centre, T.P. Gudem M.A. English
M.A. Education

50 50
--

100 A.U. P.G. Centre 
T.P. Gudem

East Godavari Dist. 
Sl.
No.

Name of the College Courses No. of  Candidates 
appearing

Name of the allotted 
centre

I III   Total
041 AUMSN PG Centre, 

Kakinada
M.A. Economics
M.A. Politics
M.A. PAD
M.A. English

30
20
20
50

20
20
10
50

50
40
30

100

AUMSN PG Centre,
Kakinada

585 Ideal College, Kakinada M.A. Economics 05 30 35
668 Govt. College, Rajahmundry M.A. Telugu 40 40 80

Govt. College, 
Rajahmundry

767 BHSR & VLM Deg. College,
Devarapalli

M.A. English
M.A. Telugu

30
30

30
30

60
60

677 SKR Women’s College,
Rajahmundry

M.A. Economics 10 20 30

633 Lamp Degree College,
Mummidivaram.a

M.A. Social Work 10 30 40
Miriam Degree 
College, Amalapuram

541 SKBR Degree College,
Amalapuram.

M.A. English
M.A. Economics

20
10

20
20

40
30

702 Smt. BSR Degree & pg 
College, 
Rampachodavaram. M.A. English

05 05 10
Govt. Degree College, 
Rampachodavaram

VIZIANAGARAM DIST   
Sl.
No.

Name of the College Courses No. of  Candidates 
appearing

Name of the allotted 
centre

I III Total
043 AU Campus Vizianagaram M.A.English

M.A.Politics
M.A.Education

40
10
---

20
10
---

60
20
---

MR Degree College 
(boys)
VZM

504 MRPG college,VZM M.A.Economics
M.A.History
M.A.English
M.A.Social Work

30
30
40
40

30
30
20
40

60
60
60
80



498 MR Sanskrit Degree 
College,VZM

M.A.Telugu
M.A.Sanskrit

---
---

  ---
---

---
---

500 M.S.N. Degree  & PG 
College Thotapalem. 

M.A.Social Work 30  60 90

451 Pragathi Deg. College, 
Kothavalasa

M.A. Social Work 10 10 20

Chiatanya Degree 
College, S.Kota476 Punyagiri Deg. & PG College, 

S.Kota
M.A. Social Work 60 30 90

480 Sri Vivekananda Deg. & PG 
College, S.Kota

M.A. Social Work 40 30 70

413 Rangu Mudri Degr College,
Chilaklapalli

M.A. Social Work 10 10 20

Raja RSRK RR 
College, Bobbili.

418 Raja RSRK RR College, Bobbili M.A. English
M.A. Social Work

30
10

20
20

50
30

461 Gayatri Deg. College, 
Parvathipuram

M.A. Social Work 30 20 50

SRIKAKULAM DIST.
984 Govt. Degree College, Tekkali M.A. English 05 05 10 Govt. Degree College, 

Tekkali
VISAKHAPATNAM DIST (LOCAL COLLEGES) 

Sl.
No.

Name of the College Courses No. of  Candidates 
appearing

Name of the 
allotted centre

I III Total
292 GVP College PG Courses

Rushikonda, Visakhapatnam
M.A. Economics 05 05 10 AU Department of 

Economics, VSP
318 Pydah College PG Courses,

Gambheeram, Visakhapatnam
M.A. English 05 05 10

Dr. LB College, 
Visakhapatnam

270 AGL College PG Course,
Visakhapatnam

M.A. English
M.A. Social Work

10
05

20
20

30
25

342 TSR & TBK Gajuwaka,VSP
M.A. English --- --- ---

273 Aditya Degree & PG College,
Gopalapatnam, Visakhapatnam

M.A. Telugu 20 20 40

338 St. Joseph’s College for (W)   
 Visakhapatnam 

M.A. English 20 20
  

40

288 Dr. LB College, Visakhapatnam M.A. English 40 40 80 Pydah College PG 
Gambheeram, VSP

348 Visakha Women’s Degree & PG 
Visakhapatnam

M.A. Social Work
M.A.English
M.A.Psychology

10
10
10

10
10
10

20
20
20

St.Joseph`s 
College for Women 
(P.G) VSP

325 VMC Mahila Vidyapeeth, VSP M.A. Social Work 20    10 30

232 Ushodaya Degree & PG College,  
Chodavaram

M.A. Telugu --- --- --- Govt.  Degree 
College, 



Chodavaram
LIST OF DEPARTMENTS OF A.U. COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE   VISAKHAPATNAM

CLLEG
E CODE

Subject I III Total

004 Economics 80 70 150
004 Applied Economics 50 60 110
004 MS Economics I III V VII IX

60 60 60 60 60 300
005 Adult Education 30 50 80
013 Journalism & Mass Communication 30 50 80
001 M.A./M.Sc. Anthropology 30 40 70
019 Politics 60 60 120
019 Public Administration 60 60 120
020 Psychology 40 50 90
017 Philosophy & Religious Studies 40 50 90
023 Sociology 40 60 100
022 Social Work 60 60 120
010 History & Archaeology 80 80 160
014 Library & Information Science 60 60 120
016 Music 20 20 40
003 Dance 20 20 40
028 M.a.Yoga & consciousness 50 40 90
024 Telugu 60 60 120
021 Sanskrit 15 10 25

006 English 50 50 100
009 Hindi 50 50 100
107  M.Sc - Geography 50 50 100

The Principals/Directors of Affiliated Colleges and the Heads of the Departments  of A.U. and 
Special Officers of  P.G. Centers are further requested to inform the candidates to collect 
their Hall-Tickets from their Respective Colleges where they are studying Three days before 
the  commencement  of  Examination  and  direct  them  to  write  their  Examinations  at  the 
Colleges allotted as Examination Centers.
                                                          
                                            (BY ORDER)

  Yours faithfully,

                               (M.V.S.S PRAKASH)  
                                                                        ADDL. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Copy to the Heads of the Departments, Arts & Commerce Courses., AU. VSP
Copy to the Principal., Colleges of Arts & Commerce, AU. VSP
Copy to the Principals/Directors/Special Officers of Allotted Centers as Noted above.
Copy to the Dean of Examinations(PG) AU.
Copy to the Finance Officer, AU. VSP,



Copy to E.IX Section for information and necessary action.
Copy to the Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, The P.A. to Registrar, AU.
Copy to the A.VI Section for information and Convener, Media Cell.


