ANDHRA UNIVERSITY



Visakhapatnam, Dt: 16-11-2013.

No.E-VII(Sup)/2013.

From:

THE REGISTRAR

TO:

The Principals/Directors of Affiliated Colleges offering P.G. Arts Courses,

Sir,

Sub: M.A. Degree Examinations – I & III semesters –December,2013 - Jumbling/Clubbing of Examinations Centers – Orders – Issued – Reg.

I am by direction to inform you that the M.A. Degree I & III Semester Examinations are scheduled to commence during December,2013 with the following colleges clubbed as Examinations centres.

This Principals/Directors of Affiliated colleges concerned and Heads of the Departments of Andhra University (Allotted Centres) are requested to make necessary arrangements for the conduct of the above Examinations accordingly.

<u>COMMENCEMENT OF I & III SEMESTERS</u>: 02-12-2013 TO 21-12-2013 (9.00 AM TO 12 NOON & 2.00 PM TO 5.00 PM))

P.G. ARTS COURSES I & III SEMESTERS DECEMBER, 2013 LIST OF CLUBBING & JUMBLING OF EXAMINATION CENTRES

West Godavari Dist.

SI.	Name of the College	Courses	Pro	bable	No. of	Name of the
No.				Candida	ates	allotted centre
				appear	ing	
			I	Ш	Total	
748	DNR College, Bhimavaram	M.A. Economics	20	20	40	
		M.A. Telugu	15	30	45	KGRL College,
		M.A. Social work	30	30	60	Bhimavaram
753	Luthern College,	M.A. Social Work	10	10	20	
	Bhimavaram	M.A. Telugu	10	05	15	
751	KGRL College,	M.A. English	30	40	70	DNR College,
	Bhimavaram					Bhimavaram
753	Luthern College,	M.A. English	05	05	10	
	Bhimavaram	M.A.Social Work	20	30	50	
745	CSN College, Bhimavaram	M.A. English	20	30	50	
		M.A. Social Work	20	30	50	
828	YN College, Narsapur	M.A. Pad	40	30	70	BGBS College for
		M.A. English	30	30	60	Women, Narsapur
622	MVNJS & RVR College, Malikipuram	M.A. English	10	20	30	
835	BRR & GKR Chamber's	M.A. English	05	05	10	
	Deg. & PG College,					
	Palakollu					
772	St. Thresa's	M.A. Economics	05	20	25	CRR PG (Boys)
' ' 2	College for Women, Eluru	M.A. Economics	15	20	35	
777	Sir CRR College PG, Eluru	M.A. Economics	10	10	20	St. Thresa's Col.
111	Jan GRR Conege FG, Eluru	IVI.A. ECUITOTITICS	1 10	10		Ji. Tillesa S COI.

		M.A. Politics	20	20	40	For Women, Eluru
		M.A. English	20	30	50	
042	AU PG Centre, T.P. Gudem	M.A. English	50	50	100	A.U. P.G. Centre
	·	M.A. Education				T.P. Gudem

East Godavari Dist.

SI.	Name of the College	Courses	No. o	f Cand	lidates	Name of the allotted		
No.			a	ppeari	ng	centre		
			I	III	Total			
041	AUMSN PG Centre,	M.A. Economics	30	20	50			
	Kakinada	M.A. Politics	20	20	40	AUMSN PG Centre,		
		M.A. PAD	20	10	30	Kakinada		
		M.A. English	50	50	100			
585	Ideal College, Kakinada	M.A. Economics	05	30	35			
668	Govt. College, Rajahmundry	M.A. Telugu	40	40	80			
767	BHSR & VLM Deg. College,	M.A. English	30	30	60	Govt. College,		
	Devarapalli	M.A. Telugu	30	30	60	Rajahmundry		
677	SKR Women's College, Rajahmundry	M.A. Economics	10	20	30			

633	Lamp Degree College, Mummidivaram.a	M.A. Social Work	10	30	40	Miriam Degree College, Amalapuram
541	SKBR Degree College,	M.A. English	20	20	40	
	Amalapuram.	M.A. Economics	10	20	30	
702	Smt. BSR Degree & pg		05	05	10	
	College,					Govt. Degree College,
	Rampachodavaram.	M.A. English				Rampachodavaram

VIZIANAGARAM DIST

SI.	Name of the College	Courses	No. o	of Can	didates	Name of the allotted		
No.	_			appear	ing	centre		
			I	III	Total			
043	AU Campus Vizianagaram	M.A.English	40	20	60			
		M.A.Politics	10	10	20			
		M.A.Education						
504	MRPG college,VZM	M.A.Economics	30	30	60	MR Degree College		
		M.A.History	30	30	60	(boys)		
		M.A.English	40	20	60	VZM		
		M.A.Social Work	40	40	80			

498	MR Sanskrit Degree College,VZM	M.A.Telugu M.A.Sanskrit			
500	M.S.N. Degree & PG College Thotapalem.	M.A.Social Work	30	60	90

451	Pragathi Deg. College, Kothavalasa	M.A. Social Work	10	10	20	
						_ Chiatanya Degree
476	Punyagiri Deg. & PG College, S.Kota	M.A. Social Work	60	30	90	College, S.Kota
480	Sri Vivekananda Deg. & PG College, S.Kota	M.A. Social Work	40	30	70	
413	Rangu Mudri Degr College, Chilaklapalli	M.A. Social Work	10	10	20	
418	Raja RSRK RR College, Bobbili	M.A. English	30	20	50	Raja RSRK RR
		M.A. Social Work	10	20	30	College, Bobbili.
461	Gayatri Deg. College, Parvathipuram	M.A. Social Work	30	20	50	

SRIKAKULAM DIST.

984 Govt. Degree College, Tekkali M.A. English 05 05 10 Govt. Degree College, Tekkali

VISAKHAPATNAM DIST (LOCAL COLLEGES)

SI.	Name of the College	Courses	No.	of Can	didates	Name of the
No.				appear	ing	allotted centre
			I	III	Total	
292	GVP College PG Courses	M.A. Economics	05	05	10	AU Department of
	Rushikonda, Visakhapatnam					Economics, VSP
318	Pydah College PG Courses,	M.A. English	05	05	10	
	Gambheeram, Visakhapatnam					
270	AGL College PG Course,	M.A. English	10	20	30	
	Visakhapatnam	M.A. Social Work	05	20	25	
		M.A. English				Dr. LB College,
342	TSR & TBK Gajuwaka,VSP					Visakhapatnam
273	Aditya Degree & PG College,	M.A. Telugu	20	20	40	
	Gopalapatnam, Visakhapatnam					
338	St. Joseph's College for (W)	M.A. English	20	20	40	1
	Visakhapatnam					
288	Dr. LB College, Visakhapatnam	M.A. English	40	40	80	Pydah College PG
						Gambheeram, VSP
348	Visakha Women's Degree & PG	M.A. Social Work	10	10	20	
	Visakhapatnam	M.A.English	10	10	20	St.Joseph`s
		M.A.Psychology	10	10	20	College for Women
						(P.G) VSP
325	VMC Mahila Vidyapeeth, VSP	M.A. Social Work	20	10	30	
000	Lists days Days a 2 DO Callege	NA Talassa				Out Division
232	Ushodaya Degree & PG College,	M.A. Telugu				Govt. Degree
	Chodavaram					College,

					Chodavaram				
 LIST OF DEDARTMENTS OF A LL COLLECE OF ARTS & COMMERCE VICAVUARATIVAM									

LIST OF DEPARTMENTS OF A.U. COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE VISAKHAPATNAM

CLLEG	Subject			I	III		Total
E CODE							
004	Economics			80	70		150
004	Applied Economics			50	60		110
004	MS Economics	ı	III	V	VII	IX	•
		60	60	60	60	60	300
005	Adult Education			30	50		80
013	Journalism & Mass Communication			30	50		80
001	M.A./M.Sc. Anthropology			30	40		70
019	Politics			60	60		120
019	Public Administration			60	60		120
020	Psychology			40	50		90
017	Philosophy & Religious Studies			40	50		90
023	Sociology			40	60		100
022	Social Work			60	60		120
010	History & Archaeology			80	80		160
014	Library & Information Science			60	60		120
016	Music			20	20		40
003	Dance			20	20		40
028	M.a.Yoga & consciousness			50	40		90
024	Telugu			60	60		120
021	Sanskrit			15	10		25
006	English			50	50		100
009	Hindi			50	50		100
107	M.Sc - Geography			50	50		100

The Principals/Directors of Affiliated Colleges and the Heads of the Departments of A.U. and Special Officers of P.G. Centers are further requested to inform the candidates to collect their Hall-Tickets from their Respective Colleges where they are studying Three days before the commencement of Examination and direct them to write their Examinations at the Colleges allotted as Examination Centers.

(BY ORDER)

Yours faithfully,

(M.V.S.S PRAKASH)
ADDL. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Copy to the Heads of the Departments, Arts & Commerce Courses., AU. VSP

Copy to the Principal., Colleges of Arts & Commerce, AU. VSP

Copy to the Principals/Directors/Special Officers of Allotted Centers as Noted above.

Copy to the Dean of Examinations(PG) AU.

Copy to the Finance Officer, AU. VSP,

Copy to E.IX Section for information and necessary action.
Copy to the Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, The P.A. to Registrar, AU.
Copy to the A.VI Section for information and Convener, Media Cell.